

**Note for TN843/29 Extension-retraction unit, rear fork of spindle-drive DG-500MB**

If you install the new fork 8M233/1 (drawing issue h) the securing ropes according to TN843/24 instruction 2 are no longer necessary and the installation is not possible. The installation reverts to diagram 13b of the DG-500MB maintenance manual with the changes according to drawing 8M227 issue i.

If you didn't keep the old bolts order new bolts M8x45 LN9037 and M10x58 LN9037 together with the fork.

Bruchsal 28.04.2009

W. Dirks

# Order Sheet

DG Flugzeugbau GmbH  
Otto Lilienthal Weg 2

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

D-76646 Bruchsal  
Germany

**Fax: +49 7251 3020-269**

Herewith I order the following items:

Art-No.	Subject	Quantity
40872331	rear fork of spindle-drive 8M233/1 (drawing issue h)	
50084607	bolt M8x45 LN9037	
50105807	bolt M10x58 LN9037	
	You possibly should order some rolls of tape (2,-- Euro each) to avoid the handling charge!	

**If the net-order-value should be less than 30,-- Euro, a handling charge of max. 10,-- Euro will be added to the invoice.**

**My Invoice-Address:**

Name		Customer-No:	
Street		Type of aircraft:	DG/LS: Serial/No:
City-ZIP /City		Tel:	
Country		Fax:	
E-Mail:			

**My Delivery-Address (if different to the Invoice-Address):**

Name		Customer-No:	
Street		Type of aircraft:	DG/LS: Serial/No:
City-ZIP /City		Tel:	
Country		Fax:	

**Payment:**

By prepayment

By Credit Card

Please charge my Credit Card:

Euro/MasterCard ( ) / Visacard ( ) / American Express ( )

--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Expiring Date:

until

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_